

Cornell University University Assembly

U.A. Resolution # 8

Thanking Interim President Hunter Rawlings and Michael Kotlikoff and Welcoming President Martha Pollack to Cornell University

April 18, 2017

1 <u>Sponsored by</u>: Gabe Kaufman, Undergraduate; Chair, University Assembly 2

3 On Behalf Of: The University Assembly

4 5

6 Whereas, Interim President Hunter Rawlings has finished serving his third term as President of

7 the University after the untimely passage of President Elizabeth Garrett on March 6, 2016; and

8 Whereas, the Board of Trustees announced its appointment of Martha Pollack as Cornell's 14th

9 President on November 14, 2016; and

10 Whereas, Martha Pollack began her tenure on April 17, 2017; then

11 **Be it therefore resolved**, that the University Assembly thanks Provost Michael Kotlikoff and

12 President Rawlings for their service to Cornell as Acting President and Interim President during

13 our collective time of grieving; and

- 14 **Be it further resolved**, that the University Assembly, on behalf of the Cornell community,
- 15 congratulates President Pollack on her appointment and welcomes her to Cornell University.



Cornell University University Assembly

Adopted by a Vote of the Assembly, Month Day, 2017,

Gabe Kaufman

Chair, University Assembly